

June 11, 2024

Barton County Community College Board of Trustees 245 NE 30 RD Great Bend, KS 67530

Dear Board of Trustee members and community members,

onald S. Learnel

Barton County Community College is an excellent learning institution, a great asset to the community and important to the economy and economic development of this area.

It has been my pleasure to serve the owners of Barton County Community College as a member of the Board of Trustees.

At this time, I must regretfully resign from my position on the Board of Trustees. My wife and I will be moving to Texas. August 27, 2024 will be my last meeting. I have served 19 consecutive years and wish you and the College continued success.

Thank you for this opportunity,

Donald G. Learned

Recommendation: accept the resignation of Trustee Learned.